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Application for Water Right

Transfer

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If

www.wrd.state.or.us

n completing your application. A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to

amg requested information does not apply to your application, insert “n/a”. Please read and refer to the instructions
t

APPLICATION FOR:

@ O applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/publication/reports/index.shtml.

©

O To Instream Use
[0 Other Transfer

K] Water Right Transfer
O Historic Change in POD

Please check one
[[] Temporary Transfer
(number of years )
K] Permit Amendment

[] Drought Transfer

[] Point of Diversion Change
Due to Government Action

RECEWVED
JAN 18 2005

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: _ Manke Lumber Co. dba Parrett Mountain LLC WATERRESOURCESOEET
Address: 1717 Marine View Drive Lt SALEM,OREGON
Tacoma WA 984272
¢ $ Zi
Phone: ! 206-8h5-4954 g
Home Work Other
*Fax: 206-780-1318 *E-Mail address:

*Optional information

2. AGENT INFORMATION

(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application)

Name:
First Last
Address:
City State Zip
Phone:
Home Work Other
*Fax: *E-Mail address:
*Optional information
Last revised: 10/23/2004 Transfer Application/1 FSD
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3. TYPE OF CHANGE PROPOSED

Please check all that apply

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use
(n/a for Permit Amendments)

O Change (The old point of diver-
sion or appropriation will net be
used for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

@ddiﬁonal (Both the old and
new points of diversion or
appropriation will be used for the

portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

[0 Historic Point of Diversion
(Unauthorized point of diversion
used for more than 10 years.)

O Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion and not as an additional
point of appropriation.)

1 All, or a portion, of the
right will be exercised at a
different location than
currently authorized. (Use of
water at the current location will
be discontinued.)

[0 Exchange (Water from another
source will be used in exchange
for supplying an equal amount
of replacement water to that
source.)

Proposed new use:
O Irrigation
[0 Municipal
{1 Quasi-municipal
O Commercial
[J Industrial
O Instream (complete
Supplemental Form B)
0 Domestic (indicate number of
households)
[ Other

O Substitution (A supplemental
ground water right will be
substituted for a primary surface
water right.)

Reason for changes:

Liner installed in existing wells does not allow

room for large enough pump to discharge permitted amount.

Describe the current water delivery system. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines
and sprinklers used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can be
conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the applicant is ready,
willing, and able to exercise the right. (Not applicable to applications for Permit Amendments.)

June 21, 2001 letter from Harper, Houf, Righellis, Inc. (attached)

September 30, 2004 letter from Schneider Equipment, Inc. (attached)

System capacity: 0.189  cubic feet per second (cfs)

Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form A)
demonstrating that each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in

the last five years or that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use could be rebutted.
(Not applicable to applications for Permit Amendments.)

729880

Transfer Application/2

RECEIVED

JAN 18 2005
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4. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

A separate page providing the information in this section must be completed for each
certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

D Certificated nght Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name J
u Adjudicated, Un-certificated |
Ri ght Name of Decree Page Number
O Permit for which Proof has
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use Submitted
] Transferred Right for which ]
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use Submitted J
X Permit for which an G-12114 ' October 1, 2007 — |((Extension
I Amendment is Requested Permit Number Completion Date of Permit of Time)

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: _ Manke Lumber Company —

County: __Washington - Authorized Use(s): _ Croup Domestic Expanded for 66

Ho u 5{,“6 (Cl)

Are there multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right? []Yes [E]No
If “Yes”, any information provided on Page 4 must identify which priority date is associated
with each of the proposed points of diversion/appropriation and places of use. In addition,
list those priority dates:

—
Source(s) of Water Listed on Right: Two Wells

f

Tributary to:  Cedar Creek Basin —

Are there other Sources listed on the water right? [JYes [&]No

If “Yes”, any information provided on Page 4 must identify which source is associated with
each of the proposed points of diversion/appropriation and proposed places of use. In
addition, list those other sources: N/A

Are there Other Water Rights or permits associated with this land? [ Yes K] No

If “Yes”, what are thé Permit or Certificate Numbers? N/A
Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for
transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled.

Remarks:

RECEIVED
[JAN 1 8 2005

VATERRESOURCESDEPT
7285 w“%ﬁﬁfﬁ?oam
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Certificate Number or other identifying number from Page 3: _ G-12114

A separate page providing the following information must be completed for each
certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Is the entire water right identified on Page 3 affected by this transfer? K] Yes/ [ No
If “Yes”, the remainder of this page need not be completed.
If "No”, the following information must be provided only for those points of
diversion/appropriation and places of use that are involved in the transfer.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables
below only if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:

. Ya V4 Gov’t Lot Survey Coordinates
Township Range Mer | Sec Section or DLC (coordinates from a recognized survey corer) 1
T NO CHANAES ]

R ]

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Changed:

. Va Va ] Gov’t Lot Acres
:(’W“Shlp. Range M;) Sec Section or DLC (if applicable)

11
]

NO CHANGES 1

I S N N N N A B

] T
I

1

i

RECEIVED

JAN 18 2005

WATERRESOURCESDEPT
SALEM,OREGON

=
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Proposed

Alternate

Certificate Number or other identifying number from Section 4:

5. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

A separate page providing the information in this section must be completed for each
certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

G- 12114

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Point(s) of Appropriation:

. Vs Va Gov’t Lot Survey Coordinates
Township Range Mer | Sec Section or DLC (coordinates from a recognized survey corner)
165" S & 1265' W from g—
318 |1 |W |WM |7 NE NW - N % Corner Section 7 T3S RIW
200" 5 & 1020' W from e
3 (S (1 |[W |wM |7 NE NW - N % Corner Section 7 T3S RIW

Attach additional copies as necessary to describe locations of other proposed points of diversion or appropriation.
Clearly mark each of the additional copies with the appropriate Certificate Number or other identifying number.

Not applicable to applications for transfers to instream waler rights.

Location of Proposed Place of Use:

. Ya Ya Gov’t Lot Acres
Township |~ Range | Mer | Sec | g von | orDLC | (ifapplicable)
NO CHANGE FROM PERMIT

Attach additional copies as necessary to describe locations of other proposed places of use. Clearly mark each of
the additional copies with the appropriate Certificate Number or other identifying number. Not applicable to
applications for transfers to instream water rights.

Remarks: * Only one well will be drilled and used. See attached letter

from Verboort Engineering--a part of this application.

T2ESD

Transfer Application/S

RECEIVED

JAN 18 2005

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



6. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district? [JYes [E]No

Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district
after the proposed transfer? [] Yes [K]No

Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a Federal agency? [JYes [K]No

If “Yes”, for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district and/or agency.

List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, municipal
corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are located).

Washington County

7. LAND OWNERSHIP

Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? K]Yes [No
If “No”, provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners:

Names of Current Landowner(s):

Address:

First Last

City State Zip

Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? K] Yes [ No
If “No”, provide the following information:

Names of Receiving Landowner(s):

First Last

Address:

City State Zip
Check one of the following:

[] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after the
final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and '
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant’s agent. RECEIVED

Transfer Application/6

JAN 18 2005
%, 2§ §o WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



8. ATTACHMENTS

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. The
application will be returned if all required attachments are not included.

Form A — Evidence of Use Affidavits Land Use Information Form:
[] At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit documenting | [] Enclosed

that the right has been used during the last five years | 4 Not Required if all of the following are met:
N/A or that the right is not subject to forfeiture under © In EFU zone or irrigation district, N/A

ORS 540.610 is attached. The affidavit provided ® Change in place of use only
must be the original, not a copy. © No structural changes needed, including

N/A | Form B ~ Instream Water Right Transfer diversion works, delivery facilities, other

O Required for instream transfers only. structures, and

Map O Irrigation only.

[1 Permanent Water Right Transfer Water We'll Repor ts/Well Lt.)gs:.
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water i The application is for a change in point of
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of OAR appropriation or change from surface water to
690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been granted. ground water and copies of all water well reports are

attached.

The map provided must be the original, not a copy.

Kl Permit Amendment, Temporary Transfer [0 Water well reports are not available and a

description of construction details including well

or Other Application depth, static water level, and information necessary
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-380- to establish the ground water body developed or
3100 must be included but need not be prepared by proposed to be developed is attached.
a Certified Water Right Examiner. [0 The application is for a surface water transfer and
Evidence of Lien Holder Notification water well reports are not required.
[] Copies of the written notification of the proposed Fees:
N/A transfer provided by the applicant to each lien K] Amount enclosed: $350.00

holder, unless the water right has been quit claimed. See the Dep ent’s Fee Schedule at_

N/A Recorded Deed www.wrd state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.
[] Required for temporary transfers only.

9. SIGNATURES

I (we) understand that prior to approval of a permanent transfer and after issuance of a draft preliminary
determination by the Department, I (we) must submit:
(1) A report on ownership and lien information prepared by a title company within the last three months
if required under OAR 690-380-3000(18), and
(2) IfI (we) are not the landowners, proof that the landowner or entity to which the water right has been
quitclaimed consents to the transfer or that ownership information is not required.

I (weyaffirm that the information contained in téis application is true and accurate. _
apbl[dant si name'(prim) date
Ho e White, Manager /e /

Parrett Mountain ILC
applicant signature name (print) date

Before submitting your application, be sure you have:
Answered each question completely.
Included the required attachments.
Provided original signatures for all named deed holders or other parties with an interest in the right.
Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

. 9& 27 Transfer Application/T RECE}VE@

JAN 18 2005

WATERRESCURCES g
SALEM, OREOOP?EpT



W . RICHARD VERBOORT — ClIVIL ENGINEER
PLANNING - DESIGN - INSPECTION
CIVIL - WATER RESOURCES - AGRICULTURE
666 S.E. 36Th AVENUE, HILLSBORO, OR 97123
(503) 648-6180

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT January 5, 2005

725 SUMMER STREET NE SUITE A

SALEM, OR 97301-12T71 Manke Lumber Company
ATT: Patrick K. Starnes Permit G-12114

Dear Mr. Starnes:

| am writing on behalf of the referenced client regarding an
Application for Water Right Transfer for the referenced permit.

The application is for an ammendment to the permit to allow an
additional point of appropriation. This letter is to be
considered a part of the application form.

Please note the following items.

* The applicant and permittee should now be listed as Manke
Lumber Company, dba Parrett Mountain, LLC. There 1is no chanhge in
ownership.

* Per our telephone conversation the following items 1listed under
ltem 8. Attachments, are not required and not included with the

application. (Thanks for the heads up on this!) RECE‘VED

a. Evidence of Use Affadavit

b. Recorded Deed JAN 18 2905

c. Land Use Information Form
WATERRESOURCESOERT
* There is no lien holder so notification was not required. SALEM.OREGON

WHAT |S PROPOSED

It is proposed to drill another well which will be the
"additional point of appropriation”. Two well sites are noted on
the map HOWEVER it is intended to only drill one of these. The
site noted as "proposed” is the closest to one of the existing
wells and is expected to resolve the quantity problem. The
alternate site will only be considered if something goes badly
wrong during the drilling of the primary site.

WHY ANOTHER WELL S NEEDED
Both of the existing wells have a 6"-diameter casing. Because it
was necessary to install a liner in each of these wells the

remaining opening is not large enough to get a big enough pump
into the wells to provide the permitted amount of water.

729850



| have talked to the driller. He said that it would be more
expensive to reconstruct one of the existing wells than to drill
a new ohe. In addition, having the third well will allow the two
existing wells to be available for temporary backup if something
should happen to the new well or its pump/motor.

APPLICATION |ITEMS
[tem 3. Type of Change.

As noted under Describe the...Water System, two letters are
attached that describe the basic system layout and its current
status. The distribution system has not been shown on the
application map as it is adequately described here.

ltem 8. Attachments

Well logs and step drawdown test data for the two permitted wells
are attached.

Thank you for your phone assistance regarding this application.
Please call or email at your early convenience if you or the
groundwater section have any questions regarding the application.

Prepared by: Approved by;

W /L%UJJ@{ ' '

Richard Verboort, P.E
C1v11 Engineer/CWRE i dat
Parrett Mountain, LLC

lyas’

RECEIVED

JAN 1 8 2005

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM,OREGON

729850



it

COMPLETE WATER SYSTEMS EQU I PM E NT l N c ‘ OR CCB No. 39265
WELL DRILLING * PUMPS » CONTROLS ’ b

WA General Contractor

SALES & SERVICE A“D D R | LL' NG co. No. SCHNE! #226L.G

21881 River Road N.E., St. Paul, Oregon 97137
Phone (503) 633-2666 + Fax (503) 633-2668

September 30, 2004

OR Water Resources Department
Water Rights Section
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1271 | RECEWED

Attention: Lisa J. Juul N 18 2005

RE: Application File #G-13353 (Permit #G-12114) WATERRESOURCESDEPT
Progress Report SALEM,OREGON |

Dear Lisa:

This letter is in response to your notice by certified letter dated August 31, 2004 to Manke Lumber Co.
regarding the progress report due for the above referenced water right. Schneider Equipment, Inc. is
the contractually authorized operator of the Parrett Mountain View Estates Water System.

In reference to the amount of construction completed on the development of this project (Item ‘a’ of
your letter), the State of Oregon Dept. of Human Resources, Health Division issued a letter of
verification that the water system had been constructed in compliance with the plans and permits in
January 2001. Testing for service connections was completed by March 31, 2001. The Washington
County Health Department has issued a Public Water System Operating Number and operator
certification for this water system as of August 25, 2003.

As for the amount of beneficial use currently being made under this water right (Item ‘b’ of your letter),
there are currently 11 residential hook-ups, and a total of 66 projected hook-ups for this system upon
completion of the water use development. All of the water use is for single family residences with less
than % acre of landscape irrigation. The 11 connections represent 16.7% of the total system
development and the total water used through this system for the water year of October 1, 2003 through
September 15, 2004 was 4.59 million gallons. The water right permit is for 99 acre-feet per year or
32.26 million gallons per year. Based on the current year usage, the system is operating at 14.2.0% of
the authorized appropriation. '

7\?850

"Serving the water needs of the Northwest for over 50 yeéars”



In compliance with the terms of the water right permit the static water levels for the two wells covered
by this permit were taken by a licensed well constructor of Schneider Equipment, Inc., and sent to the
Oregon Water Resource Department on the following dates and should have been received within one
week of these dates listed:

Well #3 and Well #4 March 3, 2004

Well #3 and Well #4 March 6, 2003

Well #3 and Well #4 March 4, 2002
Jim Luzier of Luzier Hydrosciences submitted March static water levels to Oregon WRD for the years
1996 through 2001. Also the annual water usage reports with monthly breakdown for the years 2000-
2001, 2001-2002, and 2002-2003 have been submitted, as per dates required, to the Oregon WRD in
compliance with the permit conditions. The pump station located at Well #3, through which both wells
pump into, has a McCrometer 4 propeller style flowmeter that records the total usage and the
instantaneous flow rate. The maximum instantaneous flow rate into the system is restricted by the
booster pump which has a maximum capacity of 130gpm only if the reservoir is empty, but under
normal conditions operates at between 120 to 125gpm. The system is also equipped with an individual
multi-jet type flowmeters to each individual lot. The lot service flowmeters are installed at the time of
house construction and are used to facilitate monitoring of maximum allowable usage. The two wells
covered by this permit (designated Well #3 and Well #4) were constructed in March of 1992 and met
the construction and sealing standards specified by the then New Special Area Standards established
for the Parrett Mountain area at that time.

The financial investment involved (Item ‘d’ of your letter) for the construction of the water system
which includes the pumping equipment, over 4-miles of potable water lines, lot service lines, and the
storage reservoir has amounted to just less than one million ($1,000,000) dollars up through March of
2001. Additional monies for the upgrading of some service lines, etc. has been invested more recently,
but for less than $10,000. The cost to install flowmeters at each house is the responsibility of the
homeowner. '

Currently there are 35 of the 66 lots sold with an additional 24 of the lots in escrow. With this level of

activity, the full beneficial use of the water right is expected to be completed by the October 1, 2007
final order date.

If you need further information regarding the progress on this water right permit, you may contact Tom
Schneider or Kriss Schneider at our office number listed in the letterhead.

_ S? g:zyﬂ >4/ o%uae\c/?m
Tom Scnster RECEIVED

JAN 18 2005

WATERRESOQURCES DEPT
SALEM,OREGON

7= 2650



Well Identification

Well not dri

Original owner on well log:

liled as of date:

Well 1D # (tag on casing):

Well Depth:

Owner's well name:

N/A

NW Community Management
1717 Marine View Dr.
Tacoma, WA 98422

Manke Lumber Co.

L 33753
573 per log
Well #3

Show all water rights listing this well

Start card #:
Date drilled:
Drilled by: ~ Can't read on log

Casing dia. 6"

When did water use begin under this permit:

36704
3/1/1992

Not sure

Measurement Detalils

Application number(s): G 13353 Description of measuring point: Air line guage in pumg
Permit number(s): G 12114 Method of measurement: Air line guage
Certificate number(s): Water level status when measured: Static
Shut in presure if artesian: N/A
Length of time well was idle before: 2+ months
Comments:
. Air line . Person
Date S;:Z‘Sgnf;o;? length from fi;{oe:déng taking
] G.L. - reading
3/4/2002 47.75 psi 447.8 337.5 Jeff/Kriss
3/6/2003 44.6 psi 447.8 344.7 Jeff/Kriss
3/3/2004 495 447.8 333.5 Eric/Kriss

RECEIVED
JAN 18 205

WATERRESOQURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Well ldentification

Well not drilted as of date:
Original owner on well log:

Well 1D # (tag on casing):

Well Depth:
Owner's we

Il name:

N/A

NW Community Management
1717 Marine View Dr.
Tacoma, WA 98422

Manke Lumber Co.

650" per log
Well #4

Show all water rights listing this well

Start card #:
Date drilled:
Drilled by:
Casing dia.

When did water use begin under this permit:

36705

3/1/1992

Can't read on log

6“

Not sure

Measurement Details

Application number(s): G 13353 Description of measuring point: 1" access port @ TOC
FPermit number(s): G 12114 Method of measurement: E-tape
Certificate number(s): Water level status when measured: Static
' Shut in presure if artesian: N/A
Length of time well was idie before: 2+ months
Comments:
. Measuring ) Person
Date Readmrgi;nfror? point above fi;ﬁdemﬁ taking
B Rmeasu gpt G.L T reading
3/14/2002 491'7" 13" 4390'4" Jeff/Kriss
3/6/2003 494'6" 12" 493'6" Jeff/Kriss
11312004 | 495 13" 493'11" Eric/Kriss
e
—t
S — '
: RECEIVED
JAN 18 2005
WATERRESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



Fancpals

i\l Harper Houf
Righellis, Inc

MEMORANDUM 5200 SW AN ACADAM AVINUE, S0ITE SRD, Porstann, OR 97241
JEL 5032211130 www. hreivif.com fAX 503.220.117)

Jos No.: MNK-01

To: INTERESTED PARTIES

: , P.E.
From giﬁ:ﬁﬁ%ﬂ:i REGISTERED CiviL ENGINEER 50102 RECE‘VED

HaRPER HOUF RIGHELLIS, INC. JAN 1 8 2005

WATERRESOURCESOEPT
SALEM,OREGON

DATE: JUNE 21, 2001

SUBJECT: PARRETT MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM

The Parrett Mountain View Estates Community Water System was designed by Harper Houf
Righellis, Inc. (HHRY); a civil engineering firm with extensive experience designing water systems.
The water system was designed, constructed, and tested to the American Water Works
Association Standards (AWWA); the same standards used by public water systems throughout
the Portland Metro area.

The Parretl Mountain Community Water System consists of two wells, a storage reservoir,
booster pump station, pressure-reducing vault, and pipe system. The mode of operation is to
pump from well #4 to well #3 where the flows are combined and a booster pump is used to pump
water to a reservoir above the site on Parrett Mountain Road. Water is distributed to the individual
lots through a series of pipes ranging from two to six inches in diameter; depending on location.
Due to the elevation difference between the reservoir and the lots a pressure-reducing vault was
instalted for the lots north of the Salmonberry/Labrousse Road Intersection. Rural community
water systems are restricted to a six-inch maximum pipe size by the Portland Metro Boundary
Commission, which resulted in the requirement that all residences either installs a fire sprinkiler
system or an onsite reservoir (pool or pond) for fire protection. A fire truck corinection was
installed near the pressure-reducing vauit to allow the Tualatin Valley Fire and'Rescue
Department to fill its pump trucks in the event of a fire in the area. The water fights allow for a
pumping rate of 125-gallons per minute; which exceeds the anticipated system uss.

This Parrett Mountain View Estates Community Water system was permitted through all the
appropriate jurisdictions and the system was constructed and tested to be in cpmpliance with the

approved plans and permits. The following is a summary of the approval and ultimate certification
process of the water system.

Water Rights were approved by the State of Oregon to use water from two wells in the Cedar

Creek Basin for group domestic expanded service of 66 households. The permit was approved
on June 30, 1995. Application No. G-13353, Permit No. G-12114.

The Portland Metropolitan Area Local Government Boundary Commission unénimously approved

the alfocation of service territory to Parrett Mountain View Estates for the creation of a community
water system in 1997,

The State ot Oregon Department of Human Resources Health Division approved the plans for
construction of a community water system in July 1999. Plan Review #346-1999.

Biological tests were performed on the Parrett Mountain View Estates waells and found to be in
compliance with State of Oregon drinking water standards in December 2000.’

79¢570
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Washington County Building Department approved the plans for construction of a 175,000-gallon
potable water reservoir on Parrett Mountain Road in July 2000.

Washington County Building Department approved the plans for construction of the domestic
water pump house in August 2000.

The State of Oregon Department of Human Resources Health Division issued a letter of

verification that the water system had been constructed in compliance with the-construction plans
and permits in January 2001.

Ken Valentine, P.E.

[EXPIRES: 08 /30 /02 |

RECEIVED

JAN 1 8 2005

WATERRESCURCESDEPT
SALEM,OREGON
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Posnas v U Muh August

3, 1YYy Uregon Hater Kesources uepartment uKkiu rage 34 v

% STATE OFY OREGON

WATER WELL REPQRT
(anrequired by ORS 537.78

%06k

(1) OWNER

\mnc

(\H\ Tacorna

State

HEGEIVEU
MAR 12 1932 /J éd/ 762’@

(2) TYPFE OF WORK:

(START GARD)

BATION OF WELL by legnl doscnpnoH ﬂ
County mﬂh— latitude _  Lougitude .
'Y‘nv.n.\hm_as_ - NorS Runge I Eorw. wm,
Section — NW w _NE. __u
Tax LJLM}QI .~ Block_______ Subdiviston

&a New Welt 1 Deepen [J Reenndition [J Abandon Sircel Address of Well (or ncnhnnddrvu)s/lo of a mile W. on
(3) DRILL METHOD Rarrett Mb. Rd. £
L tenar Ak (O 1toran Mud 1 cavle (1.0) STATIC WATEI{'LEVEL
Uotmer P 322 ft. helow |nn|‘[nnrfnu- v_, . Duln3—9.~92
(4 PROPOSED USE Artesian pre&«ure—.__ 1. prer sapiare inch, Date _
B Dornecic L) Commuvicy 11 [ndustrial 3. lvvlfﬂllﬂn - (11) WATER BREARING 20NES: -
L) Thermal O Jmjrerion K onmeBlso_for. Lest purposes _
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first l’mm? R 408
pecial Consirw tha appraval Yes  No Depth ol Comnplered Wel 573 . From =Tn Tatimated Ulow Ltate Swi,
Yer o No e
_— . 405 42, 35 _GPM
Explsivesured (1 K Uvpe Amount 454 485 @ 470 B GIY
HOLF, SEAL Amount 490 ' T
Diamcter From To Materlal From To ancks or pounds
~10. 0 220l Cement 012201 30-cement.
) 2200 573 10 hent (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation e
_ ————— ' Matcrinl iy .| From i Yo SWL
= : — Red dirt 0 18
W aesrstplared Mechod [12 s g e Lhn 0w Yellow & brown clay ' 18 13q 1
{J ouher Weathered Bagalt hrown & grey |30 36
kbl placed frnn n o ft Material ' Fractured basalt 36 52
Cravel plared from n.w n.  sizeolgravel —_ wEathered'B—agalL & fractured 52 72
(6) CASING/LINER: Basalt grey hard 72|82
Diameter From To  Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Basalt wealthered medlum . 82 1.35
Come B 141 121912 RO lyd O Sandgtone like Basalt & very |135
n 0 0 O weathiered 185 )
0 O dJ ad Basalt grey & brown hard 185 (225 | |
u oo a a Basalt weathered brown 225 (230 .
faner__ A Q [573 O o bd O Basalt weathered grey 230 1269 |
O O 0 0 Basalt grey hard 269 288 o
wnnl laestion of ahoctxl 2]9 e— Rasal'— W‘:‘.at}lered 288 306
‘7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Basalt grey hard 306|344
E ferfaratione Methaod _ _ _ E_a_s_a_l:L weath_eggd i = 344 ’375
[‘] .‘w'cr\'clu‘ Type Muterinl BaEalL rpy llard - 375 405 ——n
Al Teslofplpe Weathered basalt 405 421 |20 |
Fraom To size Numher Diameter slee Cuoxftng  lLiner Red & brown cinderfj 421 424 i
_420] 5723 1/Ax6]| 350 | 4% )} ) asall weathered j 124 (427 N
0 0 Basalt grey medium hard 427|454
_Linkr was|placed inlat rustomerrs U 1 Basalt grey medium porous 454 485 (1120
~..L.Eq1€513—q3rnpmﬂp- protect.ion [.] U _Cont—l—nued_an—new@—pag:e————--v——---—-.
| —m e O a Date started - Cannpleted R
O [

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Flowing

O Pump O Bailee Ay Artasian

Yicld gal/min Drawdown Dril stem at Time

i} 20} R7Q 1 hr.
‘I'eruperature of water .__lB_._C‘__ Depth Artesian Flow Found

\Was a water analysis done? [ ves By whom
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended

D Salty D Muddy E] Odor D Colored D

Depth of strata:

use”? 1‘ F”oo httle

SALEM OREGON

{(unbonded) Water Well Const ctor Certification:

standards. Materials
knowledge and bel}

reported above ure Lrue Lo my best

WWC Number 223 _
Date 5;/-2/92,

(bondud) Water Well Copattuctor Certification:

1 neeept respoasibilify fof the construction, alteration. or abandonment
work performed on this LI diring the construction dales repurted abuve. all
work performod durifd ,this time is in compliance with Oregon well
construction sighdar his tepart. is true to the best of my knowledgo wnd

Signed .. L/ .

helief. /
FTS- . / :\VCNu"iém g%?
gn A - .—. Date

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RFSQURCES DEPARTMENT

334" 94 stale [0//6/‘?8

‘ A ANY,

SECOND COPY - #SNSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER AACT 2/

Ted P Se

596! Stah, Vo » 375 ST M Tt

1 \‘f\\u
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPOHT

HAR 12 % 55/ CJJ@A

(28 vequlrad by ORS 537.765 ATER BESOURCES M. (START CARD) 36704
(1) OWNER; et umbeRALEM, OREQONOTATION OF WELL by legal descript{on
ﬁ("l*__M_B_IJBE_LumbEI_.QQ. m-,:g_)__, e e County m{wd, " Loogitude
Addreas - - \ I . .
Cits Srate Zin Township______ N dr S. Range EarW WM.
Scabon — K %
(2) TYPE OF WORK: . ~ Tax Lant Lot_L Block ____ SQubdivision
L Newwent L Deepen L Recondivion 7 I Abanduo Strect Address of Well for nedrest addess)
(3) DRILL METHOD
O Roors e O RotareMod 0 Cable (10) STATIC WATrfn EVEL:
O Orher - . [Py = It. below lnnhurflce Dinte
(1) P“OPO\"JED USE: - Artesianpressute | Ih, persquare inch. Date
'mes ammnnity T Indusarial 1 0 - g
o et L] Comenntts L dndowarnl - E eigarion (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
L1 Thermel L) thjection 1.1 Other : B
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Penth it which water was finvt foudd
Specad Const an tioa apprna - Yes No Depn ol Complered Well . From it : Extimated Flow Rate sWI,
Yex  No S
Expbidvesused [ [ Tiype T Amoumt . T g ) ﬁ
HOLE SEAL Amount T - 7
Diamcter From To Materin] From To sacks ar pounda P ; ‘1
‘ (12) WELLLOG:  ¢0o,
_ — Matcrinl From | o | Swi |
- ‘ Bagalt hlack hard | BS 18527
H“ aac~ealolaced Method 1A O O¢ Op Ok Weathered & broken basalt 27 5391_J,{20__'
R Basalt grey hard . 539 .|.58)._
Backfill plyced from . o hog [ (N Marverind . B@M&Mﬂkﬁn 551 riﬁ()_ —'”20—_
tiravel placed from it. o N, Nhewolgave) salt black hard £ 69 573
(8) CASING/LINER: : i |
Diameter From To  Gauge| Steel Plaatle Welded Threaded J
{Casing D D D ) ) U i J‘
_ o U o oo A
] O u- o o _ I
L u o O : .
ltmers o |l ;O 0] R 1 ) : ;
S0 D RECEWED ——
tnal kwatian of sBaelx) - T . Z - ‘ . J
‘7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: S '
L} Perfirations Methid VLA‘N 1 & 2“”5 *1‘
[ Sereens Tyvpe Material —— C em e o !’
Slnt Teln/pipe WATERRESOURCES DEPT !
Prom To wize:  Number Dlameter xire Caalng  Tiner L __,_SALEM,OREGO_N o i
o R »
O 0
- —- e
l ]} o (
O . . :
g g Dutestaced —3 & 09 - __ Complcted _3=9-92
- - — (unbonded) Water Well Corstryfotor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing timeis I hOUl‘. [ certify that the work [ poffbrmed on thio construction, slterstion, or
0 O [ ai T"w‘."“ pbandonmunt of this wel] i ! mpliance with Oregon well conatruction
, J Pump Dajler Al reesian standards. Materials us formation reported above arc true Lo my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Driltatem at Thie knowledge nndb.el'u:f. 1358
e e e . T WWC Number *229
: Signed ... i Date 3712~
_— —_— R =\
(bonded) Water Well Constfuctor Certification:
T 1o Vound I accept resapoaaibility the conatruction, alteration, or abandonment
Temperntureof water Depth Artesian Vlow Foun work performed on this w dgrmg the construction dates roparted above. all
Wy a wolcr analywis done? Oves By whom work + performed ringZthis time is in compliance with Oregon well
Did any strata countain water not suitahlc for intended use?  {J Too little ;:’l‘i"'-rmc“““ sts feport ia true to the heal of my knowle; 836“(]
O saity [ Muddy (3 0dor [T Colored [ Other et WWC Nwaber 762
Nepth of strata: Signed 1.4 Date 312292
NRIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEN'] SECOND COPY - CONSTIRUCTOR THIRD COPY . CUSTOMER Qp0OC /e

79850




MANKE WELL #3 STEP TEST
Step One @ 55 GPM
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MANKE WELL #3 STEP TEST
Step Two @ 95 GPM
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MANKE WELL #3 STEP TEST
Step Three @ 155 GPM
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MANKE WELL #3 STEP TEST
Step Four @ 190 GPM
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from 165 GPM test

MANKE WELL #3 RECOVERY
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R i ””-‘9un WaTer Kesources UeparLmuile uniy LU rage 21 4

T “HEGEIVED —
{;/ [w) 7 be

WATER WELL REPORT "AR i 2 1892

(an required by OB 537.783)

(START CARD) f

sAd ‘S'P‘ o
o —_—
S'_l) OWNER: Well Numbcr pEPIWFI I.bhy legal deqcrmtmn
ave Manke L\meer CQIIIDEIHV e e - 'Cuunly ton:hll-dr - " Longitude .
nddiess 1717 Maring View Drive Toweshis S NorS. Range_ L W EorW WM
L . " - = 2 NorS Range or
Uin  Tacoma Stae WA . Zn 9B422 Section 7, SW_ ., NW_ o
{(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax L0\35] 7 OOaQO__a.*_,_ Rlock Subdiviaion
@,\'c\\' Well [__] Duepen O Rreonclition [_] Abandun Strvet Addeeas af Well (or neareat 1((4.5\_\)_[10 O.f & mlle west on
(3) DRILL METHOD Parrett Mountain Rd. on right
BXRuan Aie . (O RutaeMod [T casee ' (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
O uther ol S 346 0 helow tand wiring 3/12/9
Chelow land gorfag e _— . Date 12 2
(4) PROPOSED USE: Arteslan pressure _____—_;_TSTb‘eTrquﬂrTé‘ﬁ.—_'mW“_"‘—
Y Damestic U (‘nm‘ln’\‘m“\:\." U_‘.udu:\r'u‘ ° B Treigation -y -
= . . 11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
ﬁ(rh”mn C) trjectton ko alao for teat mna_)eﬂea(
5) BORFE HOLJR CONSTR[ICTION' Depth ut which water was {icst found — 348 . . . o
pacial Constrsction approsal E’ E"ﬁ " Depth af Completed \Well _(\5_0_ n Frum ‘Tuo Fnluua(:ﬂ Fluw Rate q“ L
Yes Nu B S el
- 348 360 9 _gpm 342
Fxpliives vinged D K] Type 77—~ ~ Aum T A =
. CH(:] i ) L Aunugt, \ 558 590 19 _&pm ]
.F. < \ r~Y
Diameter From To Materlat I'rom To sncks'::z:undu 597 61% 7 g“[—"lﬂ
_10 |0 _|-42. ). coment | O 42 20 _sackg - - ——
8 42 1 400l cement 42 AOQ_ 28 sacks (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevstion
( 11018 N%10 =l e Material From To SWL
Howwoenipices vems 02 Ou KKC Oo O BT e Rt
K)(omu —pumped from_ingide up. amulus.. ... Weathered basalt 3117190 T
Rock Al plnced fmim __—~——r—fi=trrm= _T:'r Mmerinb e - Sal L L’,ﬂfdy hard -I QQ ?77
(rravel placed lrom "'—"'-ﬁ-:m-—-———ﬂ-.-—bﬂmvf-xw:———;__ _Basull: weathered 229 251
(6) CASING/LINER: Basalt gray harder 251 | 295
Dlla'muer From To  Gauge| Steel Plaatic Welded Threaded _BaanLgLa}! bBIZd ]'l./ﬁﬂd | 23;3 1172
Cavine D +1 14001.250 O b O | Basalt gray hard 312 | 348 ] .
g O 0 Basall woathered 348 | 360 |5 gpn]
- g o a O Basalt. gray hard 360 5061
_ - o 0 O A [l | Basalt l]gbte[ gr,av very hard | 506 @"\ 5.
Ciner_ N/A a o O ] ) (Rq DY 91|15 g
a o0 0 C] BasalL bluack med-hard 5 597 il
inollocationofshoete) S O U pOU_EQLlS sq] ()‘)‘3
‘7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS- N/A _ _wwam_&s 65
[J pertorations Metbod e - —
O screens Type Material W
Slot Telo/plpe i
From To sizc  Number Diameter Kive: Caning  Liner
._. . —— 0 0 c
A___ O o [ JANT82085
0J )
e O Q WATERRESOURCESﬂE
SRRV P J 0 Dotestacled 7 7277 00 .__-‘Jv_ Completed
0O O J
- = — - {unbonded) Wuter Well Consfruotor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testlng time fg 1 hgll:\l;'ng [ certifly that the work griormced on the conatruction, alteration, or
. . ! abandonment of this well ¥ compliance' with Oregon well construction
0 Pump 3 naiter m Air 3 Artesian standards. Materials yaed dnddnfor fon-reported ahove are true tosmy hz‘!
Yield gal/min Drawdown Driil stem at Time knowledge and bplief —

3322 £SO the . z p WWC Niynber, % _
XK B Signed {frt—f Dule

(bonded) Wator Well Constructor Cortillcation:
T accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandnnment

Temperature of water —_§1.9. . Depth Artesian Flow Found

_______ | Wurk performed on this well during Lhe cunstruction dates reported above. ull
Was o water analysls done? Oyes By whom work perfarmed durigd /thia time irn in compliance with Oregnn  well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Toolitde construction st “his report is true to the best of my knowledgegnd
O saiy O Muddy [ 0dor [J Colored T Other . 2" 777777 beliel. WWCN ==
Depth of strata: Signed Ay Nate ‘i_‘

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT JRCOND COPY . CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY . CUSTOMER 9809C A/88

' [
7288570 177 - 50/ K s




chrovld Ao Augusit 4Ty

STATE OF OREGON

o P mzcwm —/
‘ m‘s& CWLLG 182 g (}#/M

WATER WELL REPOR 55y
(as cequircd by ORS 637.765) T

(S’U\RT(‘ARD) [ . 36705

(1) OWNER: Well Number:__4 WATER RESBUREOQGATION OF WELL by legal description:

Neme Manke Lumber Company - SalE
Addres 1777 Marine View Lane L
Co  Tacoma suce WA v QRADD

(2) TYPE OF WORK:
@.\'n\ Well ] ﬁr(p«u [J Recondition [ Abandon

(3) DRILL METHOD

O Rotan Air [J Rotary Mud 3 calir )
O other .. ' S .
(4) PROPOSED USE: -
O Demestic J Crmmunity_ D Inddi rial L| |u’q(uh_n\' _1_
O Thermal O ijection L) Other . . N v‘_’_.‘ﬁ
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Conetnicnnrapprocat Y8 Noo Depthoot Campleted Welt ___. __ N,
Yer N —! . - -
Faplosites used ] D LTwpe - Amoum
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameter From To Material From To aacks or pounds

v . RN

Hew el placnt Method LA O 'O Oo WUk
[T Other i : :

M, W?FbMHhi&gLQnmuer " Longhude

Township 38 __ N el Rnnge._l_ﬂ__.._.“__,.}:‘ or W, WM,_ -
bectk)n 7 Sw !A Nw <A
Tusx Lent JLLQ_O dQQ_ ' l\\nrk Sul.)di\'iiéu_n_ .
Steet Address ul“ ell tor nearest addreagy iﬂg_ﬂf__&_mllﬁ_ﬁlﬁﬂl_
1L Mouniain Rd. on_right ;
(10) STATIC WATER LLEVEL:
N ;&z[\‘rL ft. below land purface. | . Date Bﬂ.mz_

Ariralan pressure o [ner square iich. Date
(11) WA’I‘FR BEARIN(x LONES

Depth at which water was fiist l'«mud

From O T Fatimated Flow Rate

(12) WELL LOG

. (‘mund:-lexnmn

\Aunw ) From To SWI. i

JNDARN

’—_—',' . : : NS s N T
_Ammend.ed_a!;aLLc_leuel ne.ad;ng__j_ SR

Dackll placedtrom, — Nt = N Naterial
torasvelplaced imom i . . Sircafyrovet, er g]l]a] sLatl : j ~vel Ak 3/ ’)/C.)’)
(6) CASING/LINER: was J.nacmrﬁi.g_due_m_ma 0l loulng:
Diameter  From To  Geuge| Stect Plastlr Welded Thresded
Cani — -0 g - g g || .Water level DCOh&EaB_meJd_LCrbE. EF
- oo LI . Lupproxdivatiay 128',  Static ldvel readirg ]
e a3 . O |lLuas again taken an 3/14/92 i s reading .
O R Cl 0O . .
—_ | g . | of 474,5, This 1s the rrue static [level
Liner: 0 ] {1 0 ) Qf ME' ﬂ[’ . ] '
] o 0 0O U . - ¥
Fanal hxatmn uf shoetsy = — = .
(nre ERFOR/\TIONQ/&LREEN@ .. : .
CI Sereena Tope — Afnterint . —— ..
Slot Telelplpe
From Ta ,sl:e Number Diumetsr  alze Casing  Liner IAN I 8 2"85; | N
I R o o, 5 N
| o .0 ERRESOURCESDEST | . ]
] 0o REGON-
0 . a Date started __ 3./7/‘)2__i_ Completed ____ 1/12/-92~_.m
7 ~ - - . L u {unhonded) Water Well Constructor Ceclification:
(8) WELJY, TESTS: Minimum testing limeis 1 hglur' [ certify that the ka 1 perforiued on the conatruction, alteration, us
. . ) . oWtk o+ | sbundonraent of thix well is in cumplmn ¢ with Oregon well conatruction
U vome U Buiter U w 3 Artesian . slandurds. Materials used and informsil; .

Yield gal/min NDrawdown Drill stem st Tinie

—————— ——

reported abiove are Lmie to my best

knowledge and Neliul.
: WWC Number 1530

t he
— Stgned L _ Date 3/12/92
. (bonded) Wutcr Wou Constructor C erllﬁcnt{om - ’ N
- A Flow Found T recept respunnbd(ty fol' the gnnstruction, alteration, ur ubandonment
Tempeenture af water we ~ Dppth Artegsian Flow l'ound . work perfnrmﬁ_d on thia well ". he constmction dater repmled wbove. all
Wag m water anafasix done? D Yes By whom . wark per[,,rmed r!unng' L me s in compliance with Oregun  well
. . ; P

Nid anv strats cuntaln water not sultable for intendead use” [ ‘toatittte oo?'ntrrunhun slandy ¥ cprm ig true to the best ol my knowledge and
0 saty O Muwdds 3 0dur [] Colored T Other belie. WWC Nomber 723
Depth of strata: —_ P — . Sigacd Date 1!] 2/92

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY . WATER RESDURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY CONSTRUCTOR - TUINRD COPY . CUSTOMKER 9AIC ARE

9880 4o st 198
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MANKE LUMBER CO.

Well #4 Recovery after 10/1/98 25gpm Pump Test
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; Ore On Water Resources Department
=) North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266
503-986-0900

July 17, 2007 FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

Ms. Martha O. Pagel

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
1011 Liberty St. SE

Salem, OR 97302

RE: Manke Questions, Permit G-12114

Dear Martha:

This letter is a follow-up to your questions from last week. I have had a chance to
review the various materials and consult with agency staff.

Water Level Data/Regulation

In comparing the water level data submittals for 2006 and the March 1996
measurements as reference levels, the total decline 1s now less than 25 feet. The
permit condition language speaks to a decline of 25 or more feet as being a trigger for
use restriction. Other decline trigger provisions in the permit are also not exceeded at
this time. Therefore, the permit holder is free to use water under the terms of the
permit.

Here are some additional sidebar comments on water levels:

1. The measuring point corrections proposed in the Luzier report for prior years have
been accepted by the Department. The tape stretch corrections for 2003, 2004, and
2005 for well 4 are not accepted by the Department. The direction of the correction is
incorrect. Also, it seems unlikely that the tape would have the same stretch for three
consecutive years. It seems best to take the measurements at face value rather than
trying to correct them several years after the fact. We will appreciate an effort to
provide better quality control in the future.

2. The transducer method of measurement and the lack of associated calibration
documentation raise questions about the veracity of this year’s measurements. In the
future this manner of data collection will not be accepted. Our concerns and
expectations regarding future measurements will be sent to the permit holder and their
consultant in the near future.



Ms. Martha O. Pagel
July 17, 2006
Page 2

3. Only one of the permitted wells (well #4) was measured this year. An extrapolated
water level was provided for well #3B based on this measurement. Well#3B is not
yet on the permit. Well #3 was not measured. An assessment of the total decline in
well #3 1s based on an extrapolation of the reported water level for well #3B. In the
future, measurements should be made at the authorized wells unless other
arrangements have been made.

Luzier Report Comments

The purpose of the report seems to be to provide technical information for concluding
that Sherwood and certain Manke wells are strongly tied. The administrative value of
such a link is unclear since the Department continues to hold that Manke permit
regulation need not consider the influence of outside well pumping on water levels at
the Manke wells. The Sherwood wells may have an influence on water levels at the
Manke wells under permit. However, the report is not conclusive on the strength of
that connection.

I hope that this helps. I can be reached at 503.986.0845 if you have questions.

Sincerely,

D wle
Donn Miller
Hydrogeologist

cc: File G-13353

,~File T-9850



Oregon Water Resources Department
PERMIT CONDITION WATER-LEVEL REPORTING FORM

RE: Required Water Level Measurements for a Well on your water right:

Application G 13353 Permit G 12114 Certificate Transfer

The well is listed as: WELL 3,
The well location is described as:

Well History (if available:
Logid Startcard Type Work

'RECEIVED

In the NW quarter of the NW quarter of Section 7, Township 3.00S, Range 1.00W
2465 FEET NORTH & 1424 FEET EAST FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 7

544

Pod 1

Date Depth

C/O JIM LUZIER WASH 1366 36704  NEW WELL

03/09/1992 573

MANKE LUMBER CO WASH 55096 102396 ALTERATION

08/17/1999 573

gl 15 2008

WASH 63802 168780 ALTERATION

03/14/2006 405

1717 MARINE VIEW DR

TACOMA WA 08422 \NATERRESOURCESDEPT

SALEM OREGON

Our records indicate that you are the holder of a groundwater permit that requires that you periodically measure and report static water
levels in your well(s). If you are no longer the holder of this permit or no longer have an interest in it, please contact our department.
Consult your permit to determine the required times for measuring and reporting, as well as any requirements regarding who may
make the measurements. We recommend that you keep a copy of all measurement reports for your records. All measurements should be
made to at least the nearest tenth of a foot or the nearest inch (e.g. 10.2 feet or 10 feet 3 inches). All wells that have been constructed
must be measured regardless of whether they are being used, in accordance with your permit.

MEASUREMENT REPORT (Complete one form for each well.)

Well Identification (Please correct any errors. Provide as much information as possible for wells thhout an OWRD Well Log ID.)

OWRD Well Log ID: ~ WASH 1366

OWRD Site Name: MANKE #3 L Sy

Owners Site Name: MANKE WEI L #’a Lndxcate 'Not yet dnlled" if proposed) : 22 =8 B

Well Tag on Well: L-- iy : ~Patedrilled: 3/9/1992 -
_Well Tag on Well Log:- T1.-33753 - : Total well- depth(ft) 573 =

Well drilied by: Casing diameter-(in):
- Owner on well log: MAN_I_(I‘ LUMBER CO
When did water use begin under this permit froin this well?” Date: Month/Yr -

i ) T

Measuring point (MP)1s Y _ feet@/ below (circie one) Jand surface.
Description of measuring point (e.g. 1/-inch access port in sub seal): . . . -

Water Level Measurement: ~ Depth to Depth to o

Date Mcasured | Water Below Water Below Measurement Measurment

Well Log ID (mm/dd/yyyy) Meas Point Land Surface Status* Method**
M‘\SH 1366 3-2p -~ % 33% 4 3 “ju/ ( v static }( pumping __ rising __ flowing __ | e-tape X airline__ other__
For airline measurements only: Airline pressure {I'ﬂ psi Airline length ft
For flowing artesian wells only: Shut-1n pressure ¥ 1//f-'; e psi

Length of fime well was idle prior to water-level measurement:
Comments:

1 9‘/1 b,m AL

I hereby certify that, to the best of my ability, the information on this report is accurate and, at the time of measurement, representative of
the static water Jevel in the aquifer. - ; - - :

Person making measurement (prmt)

. Signaturc-of measurer: -

: -Company: &MJLLL{ gl ﬂ:_gc‘ - 1 o ____ Sl iSSon, et

License number (CWRE, RG,- PE Co ump Installer): - -|&57% - - S NE = Ze E oo
Daytime phone number: ’_(:{4’3 (Q 27-2(ofols Emall address: - e :

If you have any qilestjons about this notice, please call the Measurement & Reporting Section of the Department at 503-986-0834 or

503-986-0843. Return this Form to: OWRD, Meas & Rept Section, 725 Summer St. NE, Suite. A, Salem, OR 97301-1271.
Additional forms can be obtained from our web sit at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us OWRD 2/21/2008 GW/KCW

Water Level Data on File at OWRD for this well (fast 2 measurements only, most recent date on top) :

DATE STATUS MLTHOD MP Height WL BLS MEASURED BY COMMENTS
0972772005  UNKNOWN REPORTED 354.00 DRILLER WASH 63802 ALTERATION 1.OG
(20 STATIC AIRLINL 347545 KRISS SCIINEIDER IDLE 24+ HRS




Oregon Water Resources Department
PERMIT CONDITION WATER-LEVEL REPORTING FORM

RE: Required Water Level Measurements for a Well on your water right: , f
Application G 13353 Permit G 12114 Certificate Transfer Pod 2
The well is listed as: WELL 4,
The well location is described as:  In the NW quarter of the NW quarter of Section 7, Township 3.00S, Range 1.00W
1412 FEET NORTH & 658 FEET EAST FROM W 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 7
RE‘CEKVED Well History (if available:
of Logid Startcard Type Work Date Depth
C/O JIM LUZIER . WASH 1364 36705 NEW WELL 03/12/1992 650
MANKE LUMBER CO MAT 15 2008 .
1717 MARINE VIEW DR

VWATERRE
TACOMA WA 98422 RESOURCESDEW

SALEM.OREGON

Our records indicate that you are the holder of a groundwater permit that requires that you periodically measure and report static water
levels in your well(s). 1f you are no longer the holder of this permit or no longer have an interest in it, please contact our department,
Consult your permit to determine the required times for measuring and reporting, as well as any requirements regarding who may
make the measurements. We recommend that you keep a copy of 2!l measurement reports for your records. All measurements should be
made to at least the nearest tenth of a foot or the nearest inch (e.g. 10.2 feet or 10 feet 3 inches). All wells that have been constructed
must be measured regardless of whether they are being used, in accordance with your permit.

MEASUREMENT REPORT (Complete one form for each well.)

Weli Identification (Please correct any errors. Provide as much information as possible for wells without an OWRD Well Log ID.)
_OWRD Well Log ID: ~ WASH 1364

_OWRD Site Name:
~Owners Site Name:

- __MAI_\J-}-(_F:'WF,LL #4 (Indicate "-I\Jz)_t_y_etidrﬂled" if proposed)

~Well Tag on Well: L- o = Date drilled: 3/12/1992 -
_Well Tag on Well Log:  1.- o Total well depth (ft): 650 -
_Well drilled by: — Casing diameter (in):
_Owner on well Jog: - MANKE LUMBER COMPANY L
When-did water use begin under this permit from this well? Date: Month/Yr B B B
Measuring point (MP) is 6’/ feet . / below (circle one) land surface
Description of measurmg point {e.g. 1/-inch access port w sub seal): o S -
Water Level Measurement: Depth to Depth to

Date Measured | Water Below Water Below Measurement Measurment

Well Log 1D {mm/dd/yyyy) Meas Point Land Surface Status* Method**

WASH 1364 3—&7@/ P) L/ﬁJ' 476{' q’l static 3 pumping  rnising  flowing e<1apeXairline_ other___

For airline measurements only:
For flowing artesian wells only:

Airline pressure

MJA  psi Airline length R
Shut-in pressure

NA __psi
T4 hoes o

Length of time well was idle prior to water-level measurement:
Comments:

[ hereby certify that, to the best of my ability, the information on this report 1s accurate and, at the time of measurement, representative of

the static water level m the aquifer. L \ ,
, KRIes Sohneider.

Person making measurement (print):
Signature of measurer:
Company: < JWt InC.
ump Installer): [5‘76
Daytime phone number: & ~ (535 -AAp Email address: _

License number (CWRE RG PE WWC
If you have any questions about this notice, please call the Measurement & Reporting Scction of the Depargment at 503-986-0834 or
503-986-0843. Return this Form to: OWRD, Meas & Rept Section, 725 Summer St. NE, Suite. A, Salem, OR 97301-1271.
Additional forms can be obtained from our web sit at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us OWRD  2/21/2008 GW/KCW

Water Level Data on File at OWRD for this well (last 2 measurements only, most recent date on top) :
DATE STATUS METHOD MP Heipht WL BLS MEASURED BY

031772005 STATIC ETAPL 263 ayss)
03/03/2004  STATIC ETAPE 263 492

COMMENTS
IDLE 1+ MONTH
TDLE 2+ MONTHS

KRISS SCHNTLIDER
37 KRISS SCHNEMER




Water Use Report

1 of 1

Water Use Report

MANKE LUMBER CO
1717 MARINE VIEW DR
TACOMA WA 98422

http://apps.wrd state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse/wu_report_all.php

Pod Id | Facility | Cert | Permit | Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet | Source | Tributary To
36793 WELL #3 G 12114 |G 13353 03/03/1993 |3.08 1.0W 7 GD |02785 WELL3  |CEDARCR
36793 WELL #3 G12114 |G 13353 03/03/1993 |3.0S 1.0W 7 GD |0.2785 WELL3  |CEDARCR
Water Yeaﬂ Unit| Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep
2004 AFT  |0.40049|0.199790.55977 [ 0.45128 [ 0.19963 | 0.40985 | 1.02624 | 1.16756 | 1.16142 | 3.47025 [ 2.8286 | 2.25441
2003 AFT  |0.69663[0.92864 | 22943 |1.87816|0.56467 (217277 |0.12275 | 0.31916 | 137486 | 0.98204 | 136872 | 1.01887
2002 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.23968 | 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.61178
2001 AFT oo 0.0 0.05315{0.00291{0.0 00 0.4471310.77075 | 0.50084 | 0.07549 | 0.05063 | 0.03952
2000 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pod Id |Facility | Cert | Permit | Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn |Use | Rate | Acre Feet | Source | Tributary To
36794 WELL #4 G 12114 G 13353 03/03/1993 |3.08 1.0W 7 GD 0.2785 WELL 4 CEDAR CR
36794 WELL #4 G 12114 |G 13353 03/03/1993 |3.0S 1.0W 7 GD |0.2785 WELL4 |CEDARCR
Water Year | Unit |Oct| Nov| Dec |Jan| Feb |Mar| Apr |May| Jun [Jul | Aug |Sep
2004 AFT )00 |00 |000123|0.0 |000123}00 |0.00123|00 |0.0 0.0 |0.00123|0.0
2003 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2002 AFT |00 |00 |00 00 |00 00 oo 00 |oo 00 |00 0.0
2001 AFT |00 |00 |c.0065 |00 |00 0.0 [0.12238|0.0181 [0.11017|00 {00 0.0
2000 AFT oo Joo |oo 00 |00 0o oo 0.0 0.0 00 |00 0.0

5/25/2005 3:32 PM



Permit Condition Water Level Input

OWRD Logid
Well Info:

Owner:
Name

Main aq
WASH.....1366 Columbia River.Basall........ . 573 KARLWOZNIAK. ... oo

Well Location 2465 FEET.NORTH.& 1424 FEET. FAST. EROM W 1/4.CORNER,. SECTION.7.

Max depth  Corr by

LSD Elev Userid_lu
206 .. 282158

Other Name MANKE.L.UMBER.CQ

Contact GQIMLUZIER..............
Address

1717 MARINE. VIEW.DR

City, St, Zip TAGOMA

WA s SRF R

Phone, FAX 503-636-1012

Email

Comments

Township
e QQ L8 00 W L NV NWY

Range

S QQ Q

Permits listing well:

pc permit cert_ nbr pod pod | id activated

G 12114 1

trigger

YES

b3

ref level
317.70

Logid
WASH.

Source Org
1366 RRILLER

SourceOWRD

WASH

1366 RPG

1368 RRG

1366 REG

1366 RPG

WASH

1366 RPG

1368 QWRD.

GWATER

. PERMIT.COND....
PERMIT.CONR.....
PERMIL.GONR....
RERMIT.CQNR....
PERMIT.CONR....
PERMIT.CONR....

1306 REG

1360 RRILMER oo

1366 PRILLER.

1368 RRILLER........

1368 PRILLER

PERMIT.CONR.....
PERMIT.COND....
PERMIT.CONR....
............... PERMIT.COND....
PERMIT.COND....

MP
Date Hght
03/09/1992.....
03/30/1996..... s e
Q41201998..... s e
04/06/1999...
Q3(30/R0Q0..... —ooierreers e
QIURBIR2001..... oo e a8
04/08/2001.... 1.8

03/04/2002....

Time

o)

el
2.9

Reprted
Witr Lvl

Verified Export
WL BLS WL BLS Method

———— 7 0| VR O] | N [O)'4'd

317.70 ETAPE.

339

318.64 ETAPE

Status
UNKNQWN...

STATIG.........

STATIC

STATIG. ...

STATIG.
STATIC

...............................

et 00 GAGE

3302

334.85 AIRLINE

STATLIG. ...
STATIC

- o320 AIRLING

STATIGC

03/06/2003....

344.07

344.77 AIRLINE.

STATIC

0303(2004....
03(17/200%....

......... KIS

347.55

...... 333.50 AIRLINE

STATIC

34085 AIRLINE.

N/
W
Ny
W



Oregon Water Resources Department Permit Condition Water Level Report 1

OWRD Logid Main aq Max depth  Corr by LSD Elev Userid Township Range S QQ Q
WASH 1366 Columbia River Basalt 523 KARL WOZNIAK 506 28215 300_S/ 100 W-___ 7 NW NW
WellTaglog — 33783 Well Tag Field Csg Diam Field
Well Location 2465 FEET NORTH & 1424 FEET EAST FROM W1/4 CORNFR SECTION 7
Well Address
Owner Weil Names MANKE WE|| #3
Owner: Well History: ag Water Rights with reporting conditions Refer-
Name Compl that list this well: pod ence  Trigger
Other Name MANKE | UMBER CO Logid Depth Compl Date Permit Certificate pod Transfer loc id leve! activated?
Contact C/Q JIMIUZIER WASH 1366 573 3/9/1992 G 12114 1 G 12114 31770 ____YES
Address 1717 MARINE VIEW DR WASH 55096 573 8/17/1999
City / St/ Zip TACOMA WA 98422 WASH 63802 405 3/14/2006
Ph Home / FAX 5Q3-636-1012
Ph Work / Call 1st
Call Before Visit / Number _
Email
Comments
MpP Method Status
Date Time Hght Wi BLS WLElev Code Code Measured By Source Org SourceOWRD WIComments
06/07/1992 285 32155 18445 __ T S JMIUZIER CONSUITANT _ PERMIT CONDPRGRM
07/07/1992 . = 288 32374 18226 _ T S JMIUZIER CONSUITANT  PERMIT COND PRGRM
o792 00 0 285 32399 18201 T S JMIUZIFR CONSULTANT  PERMIT COND PRGRM
07/11/1992 285 32367 _18233 _ T _ S JMIUZIER CONSUI TANT PERMIT COND PRGRM
07/12/1992 = 285 32378 18222 T S JAMIUZIER CONSUITANT  PERMIT CONDPRGRM
09/15/1992 285 _32797 _17803 T S SARAH GATES/BR OWRD GWATER
04/22/1993 285 31895 18705V _ S SARAHGATES/MZ QWRD GWATER
10/21/1993 285 _32223 18377 I S SARAH GATES/MZ  OWRD GWATFR
11/02/1904 285 32950 17641 _ VvV S DONNMIIFR  OWRD GWATFR
Q4241995 = 285 31755 18845 v S DONNMIIFR OWRD GWATER
11/06/1995 285 32944 _176 56 V. S DONNMIILIERMZ OWRD GWATER
03/30/1996  12:32:00 285 31722 18878 _ T S JAMESEIUZIFR  RPG BERMIT COND PRGRM  IDILE 4 YRS J
gbpo/qee6 285 31627 18973 0 VS  SARAHGATES/KCW  OWRD GWATER
03/28/1997 14:39:00 285 31869 18731 T S  JAMESFEILUZIER RPG PERMIT CONDPRGRM  IDIF 5 YRS
05/12/1997 285 31779 18821V S DONNMIIFR OWRD GWATER
10/28/1997 285 33251 _17349 _ V__ _ S _ DONNMILER QWRD GWATER
04/12/1998 15:01.00 285 _32381 _18219 T S JIAMES ELUZIER RPG. PERMIT COND PRGRM  IDLE 8 YRS
04/24/1998 285 32388 18212 _ VWV __ _ S DONNMUIER OWRD GWATER
i0/M19/4998 33200 17400 R _ _ U DRUILER QWRD WELLLOG WASH 55096 AL TERATION 1 QG
11/18/1998 285 33744 16856 VS DONNMUIERAI ~ OQWRD GWATFR
04/06/1999 162600 285 _32357 18243 T S  JAMESFELUZIER RPG. PERMIT CONDPRGRM  IDLE 5 MONTHS

Method Codes: A = Airline, T = Etape, V = Calibrated Etape, G = Uncalibrated Gage, H = Calibrated Gage, N - Not Measured, O = Observed, RA = Recorder Analog, RS = Recorder Shaft Encoder, RT =
Recorder Transducer, R = Reported, S = Steel Tape, U = Unknown

Status Codes: D =Dry, A = Falling, F = Flowing, P = Pumping, R = Rising, S = Static, U = Unknown



- - Oregon Water Resources Department Permit Condition Water Level Report 2
OWRD Logid Main aq Max depth ~ Corr by LSD Elev Userid Township Range S Q@ Q
WASH _ 1366 Columbia River Basajt 573 KARLWOZNIAK 506 28215 300 S/ 100 .W-_ 7 NW NW.
WellTaglog — 33753  Well Tag Field . Csg Diam Field
Well Location 2465 FEET NORTH & 1424 FEET FAST FROM W1/4 CORNEFR SECTION 7
Well Address
Owner Well Names MANKE WEIL #3
Owner: Well History: Water Rights with reporting conditions Refer-
Name Compl that list this well: pod  ence  Trigger
Other Name MANKE |UMRER CO Logid Depth  Compl Date Permit Certificate pod Transfer loc id level activated?
Contact C/O JIMIUZIFR WASH 1366 573 3/9/1992 G 12114 1 G 12114 34770 ____YES
Address 1717 MARINE VIEW DR WASH 55096 573 8/17/1999
City/ St/ Zip JACOMA WA 98422 WASH 63802 405 3/14/2006
Ph Home / FAX 503-636-1012
Ph Work / Call 1st
Call Before Visit / Number ___
Email
Comments
MP Method Status
Date Time Hght Wi BLS WLElev Code Code Measured By Source Org SourceOWRD WIComments
04/26/1999 285 32272 _ 18328 \V S DONNMILIER OWRD GWATER
11/18/1999 285 33769 16831 VWV S _ DONNMIIFRAI OWRD GWATER
Q3/31/2000 154100 285 32907 _17693 __ T S _ JMIUZIER RPG PERMIT COND PRGRM
05/03/2000 285 _32774 _17828 \/ S _DONNMIIFER OWRD GWATER
Q3/g/001 26 33900 16700 __H S  DONNMIIER OWRD GWATER OWRD GAGE/H
04/08/2001 17:32:00 33867 16733 __ A S  JAMESEI[UZIFR RPG PERMIT COND PRGRM  IDLE APPROX 4 DAYS
03/04/2002 . 33750 16880 _ A __ S KRISSSCHNFIDFR = DRIIFR PERMIT COND PRGRM _ |DLE 2+ MONTHS
Q3/06/2003 34477 16123 A S KRISSSCHNFIDFR  DRIIFR PERMIT COND PRGRM  IDIE 24 HRS
03/03/2004 33350 17250 A _ S KRISSSCHNFIDER _ DRIIER PERMIT CONDPRGRM  IDIE 2+ MONTHS
03/17/2008 _ 34755 15845 A S KRISSSCHNEIDER  DRUHIFR PERMIT COND PRGRM  |DLE 24+ HRS
09/27/2008 - .35400 _ 1”200 R 1J DRIUIFR OWRD WELL 10G WASH 63802 Al TERATION | OG
Q3/26/2008 _ 24 33692 1690R T __ S  Kiiss Schneider OWNER PERMIT CONID PRGRM  idle 24 hours
3427 63.30

Method Codes: A = Airline, T = Etape, V = Calibrated Etape, G = Uncalibrated Gage, H = Calibrated Gage, N - Not Measured, O = Observed, RA = Recorder Analog, RS = Recorder Shaft Encoder, RT =

Recorder Transducer, R = Reported, S = Steel Tape, U = Unknown

Status Codes: D =Dry, A = Falling, F = Flowing, P = Pumping, R = Rising, S = Static, U = Unknown




Permit Condition Water Level Input

OWRD Logid Main aq Max depth  Corr by LSD Elev Userid Iu Township Range S QQ Q
Well Info: WASH....1364 GColumbia River.Basall........ ... 600 KARLWOQZNIAK....... e 009 ... 28218 ....3.00.87 ...100.W- .7 NW. NW

Well Location 1412.EEETNQRTH.& 628 EEET.EAST.EROMW.1/4. CORNER.SECTIQN. Lo rereenssrerseressssms oo sesssesssssosssesstsos s ssssessntisssssoe

Owner: Permits listing well: trigger
Name pc permit cert_nbr pod pod | id activated ref level
Other Name MANKE.LUMBER.CO G 12114 2 YES 468.03
Contact C(QJIMLUZIER
Address e LA MARINE. VIEW.RR
City, St, Zip TAGOMA WA 98422
Phone, FAX 503-636-1012
Email
Comments »‘b\

MP Reprted Verified Export

Logid Source Org SourceOWRD  Date Time Hght Wtrlvl WLBLS WL BLS Method Status M
WASH.......1364 DRILLER...ncee PERMIT.GONR.... 03/12/1992.... 474.5 474,50 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN... G
WASH.... 1364 RPG PERMIT.CONR..... 03/30/1996..... s cenae® 40803 o 468,03 ETARE STATIC...........
WASH 1364 REG PERMIT.GONR.... Q328/1997.... s cererrnaon® 3027 s ... 462,70 ETARR STATIC Ny
WASH.... 1364 RPG BERMIT.CONR.... 04/17/1998..... v i@ .. 474,57 474.57 ETAPE STATIG. . sk
WASH. 1364 REG PERMIT.COND.... 04/06/1999.... . BB 47428 474.25 ETAPE STATIG. ...
WASH.... 1364 RPG PERMIT.CONR.... 03/31/2000.... o e 28 ..479.84 -..479.84 ETABE STATIC. Ny
WASH.......1364 REG PERMIT.CGONR.... 04/08(2001..... 1 ...492.03 S— ..492.03 ETAPE STATIG. . Sl
WASH... 1364 RRILLER PERMIT.CONR.... 03/04/2002.... oo 125 490,33 <0570 ..490.33 ETAPE STATIG........ K

WASH......... 1364 RRILLER. e PERMIT.CONR.... 03/06/2003... 1 493.5 ..493.50 ETARE STATIC......... K
- WASH... 1364 DRILLER PERMIT.CONR...... 03/03/2004.... 108 ..493.92 s 493.92 ETARE STATIGC....... K
WASH 1364 RRILLER PERMIT.CONR... Q3/17/(2005... 1.0 4975 o 497 50; ETAPE UNKNQWN... K

210 §{)'=‘ms|




Oregon Water Resources Department Permit Condition Water Level Report

OWRD Logid Main aq Max depth  Corr by LSD Elev Userid Township Range S Q@ Q
WASH _ 1364 Columhia River Basalt 650 KARL WOZNIAK 689 ___ 28215 300_S/ 100 W-__ 7 NW NW
Weli Tag Log Well Tag Field — Csg Diam Field
Well Location 1412 FEFT NORTH & 658 FEET FAST FROM W1/4 CORNER _SECTION 7
Well Address
Owner Well Names MANKE WFI| #4 &g(
Owner: Well History: Water Rights with reporting conditions Refer-
Name Compl that list this well: pod ence Trigger
Other Name MANKE | IMBFR CO Logid Depth Compl Date Permit Certificate pod Transfer locid level activated?
Contact C/Q.IMILUZIER WASH 1364 650  3/12/1992 G 12114 2 G 12114 46803 __ YES|
Address 1717 MARINE VIEW DR
City / St/ Zip TACOMA WA 98422
Ph Home / FAX 503:636-1012
Ph Work / Call 1st
Call Before Visit/ Number ___
Email
Comments
MP Method Status
Date Time Hght Wl BLS WL Elev Code Code Measured By Source Org SourceOWRD WIComments
03/15/1992 272 46988 _18912 __ T S __ JIMIUZIER CONSU[TANT = PERMIT CONDPRGRM
06/07/1992 272 _47217 _ 18683 _ T S JMIUZIER CONSUITANT PERMIT COND PRGRM
06/29/1992 _ __ _47430 _ 18470 T S SARAH GATES/MAN  OWRD GWATER
Qo/eb/Mge2 0 47934 17966 T _ S SARAHGATFS/MM OWRD GWATER
Q4/2/19093 272 47024 18876 VW S SARAHGATES/MZ  OWRD GWATER
1021/1993 272 47320 18580 . T S _ SARAHGATES/MZ  QWRD GWATER
11/02/1994 0 272 48058 17845 WV S DONNMIIFR ~  OWRD GWATER
04/24/1995 272 _46848 . 190582 \ S DONNMULIFER OWRD GWATER
11/06/1995 272 48026 17874 VvV _ S DONNMULERMZ ~  QWRD  GWATER
03/30/1996 135000 272 46791 19109 T _ S  JAMESEIUZIFR ~ RPG PERMIT COND PRGRM  IDIE 4 YRS
05/10/1996 __ 272 46686 19214 V. _ __ S  SARAHGATES/KCW _ QWRD GWATER
j0/31/1996 00 272 48068 17832 WV S _ SARAHGATES/MAN  OWRD GWATER
03/28/1997 14:02.0Q0 272 46958 18942 T S JAMESFELUZIER RPG PERMIT COND PRGRM _ IDLE 5 YRS
04/17/1998 272 474785 18425 V. S DONNMUIFRAN ~~ QWRD = GWATFR IDLE 6 YRS PER.L
D4N7/1998 170000 272 47457 18443 _ T S JAMESEIUZIER RPG PERMIT CONDPRGRM  IDLE 6 YRS
amigisees . 272 48811 17089 VS DONNMIIER/AN ~ OWRD GWATER
04/06/1999 15:51:00 272 _47425 _ 18475 I S IAMES E11IZIFR RPG PERMIT COND PRGRM  IDLE 5 MONTHS
04/26/1999 _ = 272 47359 _18541 VW _ S DONNMIIFER OWRD QWATER PUMP INSTALIFD ,JAN 2000
03/31/2000 272 47984 _17916 _ T S JAMESELUZIER RBG PERMIT COND PRGRM
04/08/2001 263 _48940 _16960 _ T _S JAMES E LUZIER BPG PERMIT COND PRGRM  IDIF ~4 DAYS |JSFE BEGINS APR 2001
03/04/2002 _ 263 48895 17005 T __ S KRISSSCHNFIDER  DRIIFER BERMIT COND PRGRM _ IDLE 2+ MONTHS

Method Codes: A = Airline, T = Etape, V = Calibrated Etape, G = Uncalibrated Gage, H = Calibrated Gage, N - Not Measured, O = Observed, RA = Recorder Analog, RS = Recorder Shaft Encoder, RT =
Recorder Transducer, R = Reported, S = Steel Tape, U = Unknown

Status Codes: D = Dry, A = Falling, F = Flowing, P = Pumping, R = Rising, S = Static, U = Unknown




Ph Home / FAX 503-636-1012

Ph Work / Call 1st

Call Before Visit / Number ____

- Oregon Water Resources Department Permit Condition Water Level Report 2
OWRD Logid Main ag Max depth  Corr by LSD Elev Userid Township Range S Q@ Q
WASH 1364 Columbia River Basalt B50 KARI WOZNIAK 659 28215 300 S/ 100 W-__ 7 NW NW
WellTaglog e — = WeliTagField Csg Diam Field
Well Location 1412 FEET NORTH & 658 FEFT FAST FROM W1/4 CORNER SECTION 7
Well Address
Owner Well Names MANKEWF|] #4
Owner: Well History: Water Rights with reporting conditions Ref
that list this well: ger
Name Compl ’ pod ence  Trigger
Other Name MANKE [ UMBER CO Logid Depth  Compl Date Permit Certificate pod Transfer loc id ievel activated?
Contact C/O UM UZIFR WASH 1364 650  3/12/1992 G 12144 _ 2 G 12114 _ 46803 _ _YES
Address 1717 MARINE VIEW DR
City / St/ Zip TACOMA WA 98422

Email
Comments
MP Method Status
Date Time Hght WLBLS WLElev Code Code Measured By Source Org SourceOWRD WIComments
03/06/2003 263 49187 16713 T _ __S__ KRISS SCHNEIDER DRILLER BERMIT COND PRGRM __ IDLE 2+ MONTHS
03/03/2004 __ 263 49237 16663 . T S__ KRISSSCHNFIDFR ~ DRIIFR PEBMIT COND PRGRM _ IDLE 2+ MONTHS
QAM700S __ 263 49587 16313 _ T _ _S  KRISSSCHNEIDER  DRILER PERMIT CONDPRGRM  IDLE 1+ MONTH
Q3/26/2008 15 47990 17910 _ T _ __ S KrssSchneider ~_ _ QWNER PFRMIT CONDPRGRM  idle 24 hours

Method Codes: A = Airline, T = Etape, V = Calibrated Etape, G = Uncalibrated Gage, H = Calibrated Gage, N - Not Measured, O = Observed, RA = Recorder Analog, RS = Recorder Shaft Encoder, RT =

Recorder Transducer, R = Reported, S = Steel Tape, U = Unknown
Status Codes: D = Dry, A = Falling, F = Flowing, P = Pumping, R = Rising, S = Static, U = Unknown




Well 4

— 1313 feet —

179.10 amsl 2008
reported static water
elevation

179.10° - 165977 = 13.13 feet

7 1313 feet <

Proposed Well(s)

Reported initial static
water level elevation

dition 6
(Condition 68) ~

.,

4

/
— 1313 feet —

i’

.

W

Calculated Condition 7¢)
trigger elevation




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

MANKE LUMBER COMPANY
1717 MARINE VIEW DRIVE (206) 842-4954
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98422 ’

to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the CEDAR CREEK BASIN for GROUP
DOMESTIC EXPANDED FOR 66 HOUSEHOLDS.

This permit is issued approving Application G-13353. The date of
priority is MARCH 3, 1993. The use is limited to not more than 125
GALLONS PER MINUTE, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the wells. Use of water under this permit is limited to no more than 99
acre-feet per year. The applicant shall report to the Department no
later than April 15, of each year the total duty of water used the
previous calendar year. These reports shall indicate the number of
acre-feet used each month. This information shall also be made
available to the Watermaster upon reasonable notice.

The wells are located as follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 7, T 3 S, R 1 W, W.M.; WELL 3 - 2465 FEET
NORTH AND 1424 FEET EAST, WELL 4 - 1412 FEET NORTH AND 658 EAST, BOTH
FROM THE W 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 7.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as
follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4
SW 1/4 NW 1/4
SE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 7' .
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, ‘RANGE:1 WEST, W.M.

NE 1/4 SE 1/4
NW 1/4"SE 1/4°
SECTION 12 ,
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST | WM,

'
¥

bl

The wells shall be constructed in accordance w1th the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of . Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port and may also include

an air line and pressure gauge:+ adequate o determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.: ’?

Measurement, recording and reportlng conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The

permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring device in
good working order, shall keep a complete record of the
amount of water used each month and shall submit a report
which includes the recorded water use measurements to the

Department annually or more frequently as may be required
by the Director.

T-7850

Application G-13353 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-12114
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Further, the Director may require the permittee to report
general water use information, including the place and
nature of use of water under the permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the
meter or measuring device; provided however, where the
meter or measuring device is located within a private
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

The water user shall report a March static water level in the well(s) to
the Groundwater/Hydrology Section of the Water Resources Department by
April 15 of each year. The measurement shall be made and calculations
detailed by a certified water rights examiner, registered profesgsional
geologist, certified engineering geologist, professional engineer,
licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction
Contractors Board or the permittee/appropriator. Measurements and
calculations shall be provided to the Department on forms provided by
the Department and shall be certified as to their accuracy by the
individual making the measurements.

Use of water from the well(s) shall not be allowed if the well(s)
displays an (A) average water level decline of 3 or more feet per year
for 5 consecutive years, or (B) a water level decline of 15 or more feet
in fewer than 5 consecutive years, or (C) a water level decline of 25 or
more feet, or (D) a hydraulic interference decline of 25 or more feet in

any neighboring well with senior priority which provides water for an
authorized use.

The Water Resources Department has determined that the initial water
level in the well(s) are those of the initial March report. That is the

level from which the cited declines in (A), (B) and (C) above will be
referenced.

The wells shall be properly cased and sealed to a depth of at least 300
feet above mean sea level.

A static watexr level measurement shall be made and submitted before any
use of water wmay commence at the wells.

Prior to receiving a certificate offwater right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting.the department s standards, to
the Water Resources Department.  The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years. thereafter

Actual construction work shall’ begln on or before June 30, 1996 and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete appllcatlon
of water shall be made on or before October 144 1999

*’ I
Failure to comply with any of the, prov151ons of this permit may result
in action including, but not llmlted ito, restrlctlons on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit

This permlt is for benef1c1al use ‘of water w1thout waste. The water
user is advised that new regulatlons may/requlre use of best practical
technologies or conservation practices-to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in

compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

Application G-13353 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-12114




PAGE THREE

The Water Resources Commission has found that the proposed use of water
described by this permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be
detrimental to the public interest on April 6, 1995.

Issued this date, June 30, 1995

/éyMartha 0. Pagel

Director b¢gﬂ 4

App}ication G-13353 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-12114
Basln 2 Volume 22 CEDAR CR & MISC District 18
MGMT .CODES 4LG, 4LW
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Water Resources Department

regon Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310‘0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

INTEROFFICE MEMO
TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: /-6 ~
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT #

i GROUNDWATER SECTION

(SIGNATURE) _ L WAL it sontal j_-[/ﬁ/g{\

SUBJECT: PERMIT AMENDMENT # 2&35 O

A change in: POU POD 7 POA _ of water.

In the name(s) of/é(ML ‘—/M«/ér Co DA ;%,m#WM& L LC

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT IN @ WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water
right. See Affaclh el Weio

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.




STATE OF OREGON
Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. N.E., Ste. A

Salem, OR 97301
MEMORANDUM
DATE : 3/16/05
TO: File T-9850
OV
FROM: Donn Miller, }@ogeologist (503.986.0845)

SUBJECT:  Permit Amendment Comments

Same Source/Injury. The proposed additional points of appropriation are capable of
developing the same source as the authorized two POA’s without injury to other rights. This
should be assured by a simple condition that the additional POA’s shall develop the same
basalt ground water source as the existing wells on permit G-12114. This shall be
determined by the Department before use begins at the new well(s).

Well Construction. The new well(s) should also be cased in the same manner that the permit
requires. That condition says that the wells shall be properly cased and sealed to a depth of at
least 300 feet above mean sea level. The permit amendment should note this.

Water Level Data. The permit requires the permit holder to measure and report a static water
level each March. The measurements between the two authorized wells have correlated very
well until recent years. See Luzier memo dated 10/18/01. In recent years, measurement at well
#3 has been by airline while that at well #4 has continued by e-tape. From this, I conclude that
inaccuracy has crept into the measurements at well #4 since airline is less accurate than e-tape.

Decline Condition. Permit G-12114 has an important decline condition. The condition language
states that use of water from the well(s) shall not be allowed if certain triggers are exceeded.

One of those is a water level decline of 25 feet or more as referenced from the initial March
report. Based on the reported data from well #4, that trigger has been exceeded (468.03” bgl on
3/30/96 vs 493.92° bgl on 3/3/04). Based on the reported data from well #3, the trigger has not
been exceeded (317.7” bgl on 3/30/96 vs 333.5” bgl on 3/3/04). Past correlations support an
exceedance at well #3 also. In any case, the water levels for March 2005are not yet in and are
very unlikely to show improvements. The timing of regulation on this condition is unclear to
me. Water level records are attached.

Decline Conditioning at New Wells. If the permit amendment proceeds, it is important that the
decline condition at the new wells mesh with the established reference levels. This can be done
by linking the reference levels at the new wells to a water level elevation. That water level
elevation would be that which comes from the 1996 reference level measurements. 193’amsl is
reasonable (average of 192” and 194” at the wells). For language we might say that the
reference level at the new well(s) is a water level elevation of 193° amsl. The permittee shall
determine the elevation(s) at the new well(s) that will allow proper determination of water
level elevation.



LUZIER HYDROSCIENCES
2 Gershwin Court, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035
Fax (503) 636-7664 (503) 636-1012

i
:

October 18, 2001

Holly-Manke White

Manke Lumber Company, Inc.
6834 N. E. New Brooklyn Road
Bainbridge Island, WA 98100

Re:  PARRETT MoOUNTAIN GROUNDWATER LEVEL REPORTS, APRIL 8, 2001

Dear Holly:

The depths to groundwater level obtained in Manke wells 3 and 4 by Luzier Hydrosciences on
April 8, 2001, were reported to OWRD on a provisional basis. Reconstruction of the wellheads in
January 2001 during pump installation, had destroyed the original reference measuring points

that had been established in 1992/1993 and used through March 31, 2000.

New elevation survey data obtained by Manke Lumber Company on October 11, 2001 has been
used to recalculate and document changes in the Measuring Point elevations since the original
elevation survey of September 23,1993:

1. Well 4: The new top of upper casing flange (13.5-inch diameter) has an elevation of
661.83 feet (MP2) Vs the 1993 top of casing elevation of 661.92 feet (MP1).
Therefore the new wellhead is very slightly lower by 0.09 feet.

2. A key measuring point reference at Well 4, required and used by OWRD, is the
original ground surface at the wellhead (herein defined as MP1g). The surveyed
elevation of MP1g in 1993 was 659.20 feet (an original casing "stick-up" of 2.72 feet).
Casing "stick-up" distance is immaterial now because the original ground surface no
longer exists, but it is embodied in the MP1g elevation of 659.20 feet (see attached
Figure 1 for measuring point elevations and miscellaneous data).

3. The measured groundwater level in Manke Well 4 on April 8, 2001 is firmly
established as 489.44 feet below the original ground surface (MPlg). The
-groundwater elevation in well 4 was 169.76 feet. Annual decline since March 31, 2000

is 9.60 feet, firmly established.
RECEIVED  FILE COPY

NOv 0 9 2001

WATER RESOURC
SALEM, ORECE(%NDEPT'




Holly Manke-White LuzierR HYDROSCIENCES
October 18, 2001
Page 2

e

Historically, Manke wells 3 and 4 which are about 1,290 feet apart, have similar groundwater
elevations and nearly identical rates of annual decline. The average depth to water in well 4 is
approximately 150.81 feet greater than the groundwater level in well 3 during non-pumping
periods since the start of Permit reporting, March, 1996. Confirmed levels in well 4 have been
used below to predict the groundwater level in well 3, which must be measured by airline, the
length of which cannot be confirmed by physical measurements.

1. Well 3: The new top of the upper casing flange (13.5-inch diameter) has an elevation
of 507.17 feet (MP2) vs the 1993 top of casing elevation of 509.3 feet (MP1).

Therefore, the new wellhead is closer to the groundwater surface by 2.13 feet.

2. A key measuring point reference at Well 3, required and used by OWRD, is the
original ground surface at the wellhead (MP1g). The surveyed elevation of MPlg in
1993 was 506.45 feet (an original casing "stick-up" of 2.85 feet). Casing "stick-up"
distance is immaterial now because the original ground surface no longer exists, but
it is embodied in the MP1g elevation of 506.45 feet.

3. The airline pressure in well 3 was measured at 47.25 psi using a calibrated 100 psi test
gage. This pressure reading is the amount of pressure required to push all water out
of the submerged airline tip. Pressure (converted to feet) shows the airline was
submerged 109.15 feet below the groundwater surface on April 8, 2001. The airline
length provided by the pumping contractor was 444 feet below existing ground
surface (Figure 1, Well 3, top of concrete pad, elevation 506.09). If we adjust
dimensions to original ground surface (MP1g) then the contractor's airline length for
reporting purposes is 444.36 feet below MPlg, and the apparent groundwater depth
is 335.21 feet (groundwater elevation 171.24 feet). Apparent annual decline since
March 31,2000 (329.07 ft below MP1g) is 6.14 feet versus a directly measured decline
rate of 9.6 feet in well 4.

4. A cross-check was made using the historical correlation in depth to water in wells 3
and 4 during non-pumping conditions since March, 1996. This analysis shows that
the depth to water in well 3 (MP1g) has averaged about 150.81 feet less than the
depth to water well 4 (MP1) within a narrow variation error band of plus or minus
0.16 feet for the S-year period.

5. The reason for the similar behavior of Manke wells 3 and 4, is that both wells tap the
same basaltic groundwater reservoir "pool”, which has been shown in earlier studies
by LHS, to have an extremely flat groundwater surface. This is confirmed by
groundwater elevation differences of only 2 feet in 1,290 feet (groundwater gradient
of 8.2 feet per mile from well 4 towards well 3). Rates of annual decline also mimic
each other and are nearly identical (see attached groundwater levels summary table,
rates of decline at bottom).

6. If one accepts the apparent rate of decline in well 3, then the regional groundwater
gradient (now 14.2 feet per mile) and direction and magnitude of groundwater flow,
have suddenly reversed and increased towards well 4 from well 3. This is a physical
impossibility for the known geohydrology site conditions and it suggests that the
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Holly Manke-White Luzier HYDROSCIENCES
October 18, 2001
Page 3

apparent airline length of 444.36 feet is in error. Therefore, in order to match
historical trends and correlations to measured levels in well 4, the airline length in
well 3 has been increased to 447.82 feet below MP1g (Figure 1). The suggested error
is 3.46 feet and it probably can be accounted for by slightly variable net length errors
of 21 foot pump-columns (with couplings, check valves, and pitless adapter fittings).

7. The estimated groundwater level in Manke Well 3 on April 8, 2001 (using the revised
airline length) is 338.67 feet below the original ground surface (MP1lg). The
estimated groundwater elevation in well 3 was 167.78 feet (Figure 1). These data
result in a decline rate of 9.6 feet per year, exactly equal to the decline rate in Well 4.
This airline revision maintains the historical groundwater gradient and directions of
groundwater flow, and the long term correlative history of groundwater relationships
between both Manke wells.

Please let me know if you want me to proceed with the filing of the finalized groundwater reports
to OWRD, possibly with this letter of explanation and Figures. Donn Miller is conducting
investigations in the region as you know, and needs the wellhead data for his own measuring
efforts at Parrett Mountain.

Sincerely,

Luzier HYDROSCIENCES

~

T'( E . L (6 T\

James E. Luzier, P. G., Principal Geohydrologist

Attachments: Figure 1-- Measuring Point Elevations and Miscellaneous Data, Manke
Production Wells (10/16/2001).
Parrett Mountain Groundwater Levels Summary, 1992-2001. (10/18/2001)



Manke Well 3

1992

Orig. MP1 Elev. 509.3 ft.

MP2 Elev.507.17 ft.
MP3 Elev.507.13 ft.

MP1g Ground Elev. 506.45 [t.

2001

wer T1ange

(No longer exists)

Airline Pressure Gage E
(MPlIg)

|L Concrete Pad ( 2001)

Approx. Drill Depth (ft.) 20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360
380
400
420
440
460
480
500
520
540
560
580

Wellhead Elevation Data:

[ |

[

EAERINER

[=1

(Pad Elev. 506.09 ft.)

( *** Diagrammatic drawings not to exact scale *** )

Orig. MP1 Elev. 661,92 ft.

MP2 Elev. 661.83 ft.
MP3 Elev. 661.79 ft.

(Pad Elev. 660.75 ft.)

J

L

Concrete Pad (2001)

Airline Depth 447.82 ft MPlg

189.23

167.78

[ 1

58.63 |

. -66.55

Btm 6-inch casing, depth 219 ft.

Groundwater Elev. (3/30/96)
(Depth to water 317.22 MPlg)

Groundwater Elev, (4/8/01)

N:| (Depth to water 338.67 MP1g)

Airline psi = 47.25

(Psi*2.31 ft) = 109.15

| DI (447.82-100.15) 338.67 ft

Elev.Air.Tip (Depth 447.82 ft)
Elev.(Top of Pump) 58.63 ft.

(W = Water-bearing zone)

Elev. Btm Hole (depth 573 ft)

Original survey by K.R. Westersund, DEA Inc.,,l’6/23/93 (MP1.MP1g).

Supplemental survey by Harry Rydell, Manke Lumber Co., 10/11/01 (MP3).

MP1g Ground Elev. 659.20

Approx. Drill Depth (ft.) 20

40

60

80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360
380
400
420
440
460
480
500
520
540
560
580
600
620
640

Note: Use MPlg for Depthto Water Reports by March 31 each year both wells (OW RD Permit).

Manke Well 4
1992
.o2001 (No longer exists)
PPe €
wer T1ang
MP3 PVC l-inch drop pipeto 612 ft.
F
—
Btm 6-inch casing, depth 400 f1.
191.29 || | Groundwater Elev. (3/30/96)
(Depth to water 467.91 MPlg)
_‘ 169.76 || | Groundwalter Elev. (4/8/01)
| (Depth to water 489.44 MPlg)
T’V—{ (W = Water-bearing zone)
w
Elev. Top of Pump (depth 612 ft.
Elev. Btm Hole (depth 650.0 1)

FIGURE 1. -- Measuring Point Elevations and Miscellaneous Data, Manke Production Wells.

Luzier Hydrosciences

10/25/2001



Parrett Mountain Groundwater Levels Summary, 1992-2001

mkgnw9298.wq2

Date Mk#1 Mk#2 | ME#3 Mk#4 Mk#5 Mk#6 |Declines Ref.to 3/96
MP1 Elev.9//23/93 710.30 575.10 509.30 661.92 710 662.10
Lsd Elev 1929 NGVD 708.20 571.75 50645 659.20 707.4 659.00 Manke 3 Manke 4
Casing Stick-up 2.10 3.35 285 272 2.65 3.10 Surveyed 9/23/93
03/09/92 322.00 -4.78
03/12/92 418.00 370.00 346.00 | <<? 396.00
03/14/92 474.50 -6.59
03/15/92 [March 1992 Start- =~ i " 469.88 | 38228 344.90 -1.97
06/07/92 384.02 385.99 ‘ 321.55 [ 472.17 376.30 318.35
06/26/92 384.22
06/29/92 474.30 375.46 -6.39
07/06/92 384.18
07/07/92 386.58 323.74
07/08/92 386.61 375.39 315.78
07/09/92 386.52 375.47 315.52
07/10/92 323.99
07/11/92 386.50 323.67 377.58 315.02
07/12/92 386.54 323.78 413.40 314.90
07/13/92 314.99
09/15/92 392.70 326.96
09/25/92 479.34
04/22/93 364.20 382.86 318.95 470.24 || 361.86 296.91 -1.73 -2.33
10/21/93 358.21 385.57 322.23 473.20 374.34 291.75
11/02/94 351.16 392.44 329.59 480.55 288.81 _
04/24/95 - 346.52 379.96 317.56 468.48 283.78 -0.34 -0.57
11/06/95 345.76 391.38 329.44 480.25 283.57 Permit Start 1996
-03/30/96 | i | 317.22 467.91 384.85 283.62 ) 00005 000
03/10/96 - 344.39 376.90 316.27 466.86 282.50
10/31/96 346.08 391.16 480.68 283.06
- 03/28/97 318,69  469.58 -1.47 -1.67
05/01/97 346.69 376.31 283.28
05/12/97 317.79
10/28/97 349.63 392.90 332.51
-104/12/98 323.80 <658
..04/17/98: - 474.45 -6.54. .
04/24/98 350.90 382.53 323.81
09/02/98 337.15 483.25
09/03/98 337.15
09/23/98 335.20
10/01/98 485.94
10/01/98 #4 Test 23.4gpm/1.2 hrs l 525.64
10/07/98 401.00 485.80
10/16/98 334.56
10/19/98 334 .43
10/19/98 300.23 | #3 Step 4 Test, 190gpm
10/21/98 382.43 | #3 24hour Test, 165 gpm
10/22/98 334.77
11/18/98 353.88 393.29 337.44 488.11 286.56
.04/06/99. 354.33 378.86 |[.. 323.57:#:::474.25 | LHS 286.28 T6.35 T <634
04/26/99 322,72 473.59 | OWRD -5.50 -5.68
11/18/99 337.69
03/31/2000 358.25 - .329.07:::::479.84 |LHS 286.80 T -11.85 -11.93
05/03/2000 327.74 OWRD -10.52
04/08/2001 - | Airtine Well 3>> 44782 338:67 7 48944 | LAS (MPIg) Orig. LSD -21.45§ -21.53
05/10/2001 360.88 391.46 OWRD 288.8
last Annual Decline -9.60 -9.60
(March 31,2000 to April 8, 2001)
9 Year Total Water-level Decline 1992-2001 -17.12 -19.56
9 Year Average Rate of Decline 1992-2001 Ft/yr -1.90 -2.17
4 Year Total Water-level Decline 1996-2000 -11.85 -11.93
4 Year Average Rate of Decline 1996-2000 Ft/yr -2.96 -2.98
3 Year Total Water-level Decline 1997-2000 -10.38 -10.26
3 Year Average Rate of Decline 1997-2000 Ft/yr -3.46 -3.42
5 Year Total Water-level Decline 1996-2001 -21.45 -21.53
5 Year Average Rate of Decline 1996-2001 Ft/yr -4.29 -4.31

Luzier Hydrosciences

10/25/2001



Permit Condition Water Level Input

NBITIE ..o esesss e emsese e reee et eee e e sseesee e eseess st snresvees s pc
Other Name MANKE LUMBER GO e eeeereeeeoresseesssesesseesmeeesaesseeeseeeeneemaas e G
Contact CIOIIMULUZIER oo eeeseeesesmemsmeseseesseseseeseesemema s seeeeeenesrees
AUTESS ||| eereeeeeeee s s sessenseesseseseseesss s 17170 MARINE VIEW.DR
Phone, FAX 803203821002 ... oo eeee e sesaseseeeesemases e seeeeereenasns e
Email

Comments

OWRD Logid Main ag Max depth  Corr by LSD Elev Userid_lu
Well Info: WASH.....1366 Columbia.River.Basall....... e 273 KARLWOQZNIAK. ... e

Well Location 2465 FEET.NORTH & 1424 FEET EAST. EROM WA/ CORNERSEGTION. ..o eerrerreseescosessssisscesessssssseessssseessmees s smree s e st oo ssnsesssreresossss e

2006 ... 28218

Owner: Permits listing well:

Township Range S QQ Q

trigger

permit cert nbr pod pod_|_id activated ref level

12114

1 YES 317.70

3008 O T NN,

MP Reprted
Logid Source Org SourceOWRD Date Time Hght ~ Witr Lvl

WASH.......... 15968 DRILER. . ... EESSICLCOINE . GEORIERE.. o il s 322
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R Water Resources Department
 H regon Commerce Building

7. ) 158 12th Street NE
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

INTEROFFICE MEMO
TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: /R E-05~
FROM: £~ WATERMASTER, DISTRICT#__ 7S
GROUNDWAT SECTION
(SIGNATURE) e it s*?«/’,?,/_ps"'
SUBJECT: PERMIT AMENDMENT # ? FSo
A change in: POU POD @ of water.

In the name(s) of /?%& Z«zppgﬁ’“ (o olba /Z,,ﬂ‘# /Z’W LEeC

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

ﬁ\*: WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water
s

*The approval of this transfer apphcatxon would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE OT _~Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works;

. e RECEVED
(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . Rarhid
i : ; FEB 03 2005 |
(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary ..., ATER,
ES
— SALEW, Opps DEPT

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. Lo M

&



‘ ’re On Water Resources Department
g North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

‘ Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0%00
FAX 503-986-0904

January 26, 2005

MANKE LUMBER CO.

DBA PARRETT MOUNTAIN LLC
1717 MARINE VIEW DR
TACOMA WA 98422

Reference: Permit Amendment Transfer 9850
On 1-18-2005 we received your request for permit amendment a point of appropriation, an
additional point of appropriation for use of water from the Wells, a tributary of the Cedar Creek.

The application was accompanied by $350. Our receipt 72299 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change.

You may not use water in the new point of appropriation, until 60 days after we received your
notice (application) and the permit amendment has been approved.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required.

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900.

ce: Darrel Hedin, Watermaster #18

Richard Verboort, CWRE
Groundwater

enclosure



pn-tr-pa.txt

COUNTY : WASHINGTON

TRANSFER: 9850

PERMIT : G 12114

PRIORITY DATE: 03/03/1993

NAME : MANKE LUMBER CO DBA PARRETT MOUNTAIN LLC
ADDRESS: 1717 MARINE VIEW DR; TACOMA WA 98422
CHANGE : APOA

SOURCE : WELL

AUTHORIZED APOA: T3S R1IW 7

PROPOSED APOA: T3S R1W 7

PUBLIC NOTICE 02-01-2005



THE ESTATES
PARRET MOUNTAIN RECENED

Welcome to Higher Ground

JAN 1 8 2005
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Parrett Mountain, LLC e Holly Manke White ¢ Manager
9183 Holly Farm Lane NE, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 = Phone (206) 842-4954 « Fax (206) 780-1318
www.the-estates.com






